504430066 06/26/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
T-KINGDOM CO., LTD.	04/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APLUS MICROSTRUCTURE ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.51-1, EAST DONGFANG ROAD, CHANGZHOU ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE,
City:	JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14463105
Application Number:	14451918
Application Number:	14548272

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:HEIDI WITTINGHAMSIGNATURE:HMW/IPR/NW/Kangxin/Aplus/2017-058/AG/1PTDATE SIGNED:06/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Deed - T-KINGDOM TO APLUS#page1.tif source=Deed - T-KINGDOM TO APLUS#page2.tif

PATENT 504430066 REEL: 042809 FRAME: 0862

系被功物以 PX=3

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T-KINGDOM CO., LTD.	a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan	, having its principle place of
business at <u>8F2, No. 87, Liuhe Rd., Zhongli City</u> ,	Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan,
is the owner of the entire right, title and interest i	in the following U.S. patents:

US patent9, 345, 181B2	SHIELDING FILM AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
US patent9, 122, 336B1	CONDUCTIVE ELECTRODE STRUCTURE
US patem 14/548,272	STRUCTURE FOR TOUCH ELECTRODE SUBSTRATE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

WHEREAS,	Aplus Microstructure Electronics Co., Ltd.
a corporation of	rganized and existing under the laws of China, having a place
of business at_	No.51-1, East Dongfang Road, Changzhou Economic Development
Zone, Jiangsu	*

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and the inventions described and claimed therein, and any and all patents therefore in any and all counties, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>25</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2017.

T-KINGDOM CO., LTD.

PATENT REEL: 042809 FRAME: 0863

By XIn Lan Cal

Name: Xin Lun Cai

Title: Chairman of the Board

PATENT REEL: 042809 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 06/26/2017**